0.1.C. 2005/06
ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION ACT

ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION ACT

Pursuant to section 53 of the Assessment and Taxation
Act, the Commissioner in Executive Council orders as
follows

1. Each society and organization listed in the attached
Schedules is exempt from liability to pay tax levied under
the Assessment and Taxation Act by the Commissioner in
Executive Council for the taxation year indicated on the
Schedule for the properties listed after the name of the
society or organization.

Dated at Whitehorse, Yukon, this January 17 2005.

Commissioner of Yukon

) DECRET 2005/06
LOI SUR L’EVALUATION ET LA TAXATION

LOI SUR L’EVALUATION ET LA
TAXATION

Le commissaire en conseil exécutif, conformément a
I’article 53 de la Loi sur I’évaluation et la taxation, décrete :

1. La société a but non lucratif ou 'organisme dont le
nom figure aux annexes est exonéré de 1'obligation de
payer, a 'égard des biens énumérés en regard de son nom,
les taxes prélevées par le commissaire en conseil exécutif
sous le régime de la Loi sur I’évaluation et la taxation pour les
années d’'imposition visées.

Fait a Whitehorse, au Yukon, le 17 janvier 2005.

Commissaire du Yukon

YUKON REGULATIONS

Mar. 31/05

REGLEMENTS DU YUKON



O.1.C. 2005/06

ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION ACT

SCHEDULE A

2000 TAX LEVY FOR EXEMPT PROPERTIES

Society/Organization

Annie Lake Golf & Country Club
Beaver Creek Community Club
Carcross Community & Curling Club
Carcross Rod & Gun Club

Girl Guides of Canada

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Kluane Lake Athletic Association
Kluane Lake Athletic Association
Lorne Mountain Community Assoc.
Marsh Lake Community Society
Northern Native Broadcasting
R.C.M.P. Society of Yukon

Ross River Community Club

Ross River Daycare Society

Ross River Sportsman’s Association
Skydiving Association of Yukon

St. Elias Fire Arms Association
Stewart Crossing Community Club
Tagish Community Association
Tagish Community Association
Tintina Shooting Club

Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Dog Mushers Association
Yukon Handgun Association

Description

Annie Lake Golf Course
Community Centre
Community Centre

Shooting Range
Guide Camp

Keno Campground
Keno Museum
Picnic Shelter

Community Centre

Keno Campground
Curling Rink

Skating Rink Change Rm.
Community Centre
Community Centre

Broadcast Tower

Rainbow Lake Cabin
Community/Curling Centre

Non Profit Daycare
Shooting Range

Parachute Drop Site

Shooting Range

Skating Rink Change Room
Community Centre Land
Community Centre

Shooting Range
Broadcast Tower
Broadcast Tower
Broadcast Tower
Broadcast Tower

Dog Mushing Track

Shooting Range

Roll Number

Y2104079031080
Y0710012004020
Y1300002005060
Y0504029352040
Y1804100377090
Y3900000007080
Y3900000018050
Y3900000021000
Y3900000042050
Y3900000062000
Y2500000007120
Y2510011003030
Y2104079068040
Y1804089077070
Y0504149363640
Y1501110051070
Y5500000238160
Y5510107000050
Y0506169035010
Y1370093701070
Y1501119026000
Y1516071001700
Y1904089008260
Y1904089012040
Y0511069050060
Y0504029056030
Y0505049002050
Y1501139117080
Y1501139099000
Y2204149013000
Y2204149047000

) DECRET 2005/06
LOI SUR L’EVALUATION ET LA TAXATION

Amount

$ 100.00
4,293.88
1,799.33

175.88
1,115.24
100.00
596.64
108.41
840.85
100.00
2,775.98
126.54
859.73
100.00
100.00
227.52
894.27
514.78
100.00
100.00
125.80
280.13
108.90
988.84
104.59
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
171.43
100.00

YUKON REGULATIONS

Mar. 31/05

REGLEMENTS DU YUKON



O.1.C. 2005/06

ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION ACT

SCHEDULE B

2001 TAX LEVY FOR EXEMPT PROPERTIES

Society/Organization

Annie Lake Golf & Country Club
Beaver Creek Community Club

Carcross Community & Curling Club

Carcross Rod & Gun Club

Girl Guides of Canada

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Kluane Lake Athletic Association
Kluane Lake Athletic Association

Lorne Mountain Community Assoc.

Marsh Lake Community Society
Northern Native Broadcasting
R.C.M.P. Society of Yukon

Ross River Community Club

Ross River Daycare Society

Ross River Sportsman’s Association
Skydiving Association of Yukon

St. Elias Fire Arms Association
Stewart Crossing Community Club
Tagish Community Association
Tagish Community Association
Ted Harrison Artist Retreat

Tintina Shooting Club

Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Dog Mushers Association
Yukon Handgun Association

Description

Annie Lake Golf Course
Community Centre
Community Centre

Shooting Range
Guide Camp

Keno Campground
Keno Museum
Picnic Shelter

Community Centre

Keno Campground
Curling Rink

Skating Rink Change Rm.
Community Centre
Community Centre

Broadcast Tower

Rainbow Lake Cabin
Community/Curling Centre

Non Profit Daycare
Shooting Range

Parachute Drop Site

Shooting Range

Skating Rink Change Room
Community Centre Land
Community Centre

Crag Lake Retreat
Shooting Range
Broadcast Tower
Broadcast Tower
Broadcast Tower
Broadcast Tower

Dog Mushing Track

Shooting Range

Roll Number

Y2104079031080
Y0710012004020
Y1300002005060
Y0504029352040
Y1804100377090
Y3900000007080
Y3900000018050
Y3900000021000
Y3900000042050
Y3900000062000
Y2500000007120
Y2510011003030
Y2104079068040
Y1804089077070
Y0504149363640
Y1501110051070
Y5500000238160
Y5510107000050
Y0506169035010
Y1370093701070
Y1501119026000
Y1516071001700
Y1904089008260
Y1904089012040
Y0504023019020
Y0511069050060
Y0504029056030
Y0505049002050
Y1501139117080
Y1501139099000
Y2204149013000
Y2204149047000

) DECRET 2005/06
LOI SUR L’EVALUATION ET LA TAXATION

Amount

$  100.00
4,293.88
1,799.33
175.88
1,115.24
100.00
596.64
108.41
840.85
100.00
2,775.98
126.54
859.73
100.00
100.00
227.52
894.27
514.78
100.00
100.00
125.89
280.13
108.90
988.84
196.05
104.59
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
171.43
100.00

YUKON REGULATIONS

Mar. 31/05

REGLEMENTS DU YUKON



O.1.C. 2005/06

ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION ACT

SCHEDULE C

2002 TAX LEVY FOR EXEMPT PROPERTIES

Society/Organization

Annie Lake Golf & Country Club
Beaver Creek Community Club
Carcross Community & Curling Club
Carcross Rod & Gun Club

Girl Guides of Canada

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Kluane Lake Athletic Association
Kluane Lake Athletic Association
Lorne Mountain Community Assoc.
Marsh Lake Community Society
Northern Native Broadcasting
R.C.M.P. Society of Yukon

Ross River Community Club

Ross River Daycare Society

Ross River Sportsman’s Association
Skydiving Association of Yukon

St. Elias Fire Arms Association
Stewart Crossing Community Club
Tagish Community Association
Tagish Community Association
Ted Harrison Artist Retreat

Tintina Shooting Club

Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Dog Mushers Association
Yukon Handgun Association

Description

Annie Lake Golf Course
Community Centre
Community Centre

Shooting Range
Guide Camp

Keno Campground
Keno Museum
Picnic Shelter

Community Centre

Keno Campground
Curling Rink

Skating Rink Change Rm.
Community Centre
Community Centre

Broadcast Tower

Rainbow Lake Cabin
Community/Curling Centre

Non Profit Daycare
Shooting Range

Parachute Drop Site

Shooting Range

Skating Rink Change Room
Community Centre Land
Community Centre

Crag Lake Retreat
Shooting Range
Broadcast Tower
Broadcast Tower
Broadcast Tower

Dog Mushing Track

Shooting Range

Roll Number

Y2104079031080
Y0710012004020
Y1300002005060
Y0504029352040
Y1804100377090
Y3900000007080
Y3900000018050
Y3900000021000
Y3900000042050
Y3900000062000
Y2500000007120
Y2510011003030
Y2104079068040
Y1804089077070
Y0504149363640
Y1501110051070
Y5500000238160
Y5510107000050
Y0506169035010
Y1370093701070
Y1501119026000
Y1516071001700
Y1904089008260
Y1904089012040
Y0504023019020
Y0511069050060
Y0504029056030
Y0505041001030
Y1501139117080
Y2204149013000
Y2204149047000

) DECRET 2005/06
LOI SUR L’EVALUATION ET LA TAXATION

Amount

$ 100.00
4,293.88
1,799.33

175.88
1,208.78
100.00
596.64
108.41
840.85
100.00
2,775.98
126.54
1,002.34
100.00
100.00
227.52
894.27
514.78
100.00
100.00
125.89
280.13
108.90
988.84
548.57
104.59
100.00
100.00
100.00
160.46
100.00

YUKON REGULATIONS

Mar. 31/05

REGLEMENTS DU YUKON



0.1.C. 2005/06
ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION ACT

DECRET 2005/06

LOI SUR L’EVALUATION ET LA TAXATION

SCHEDULE D

2003 TAX LEVY FOR EXEMPT PROPERTIES

Society/Organization

Annie Lake Golf & Country Club
Beaver Creek Community Club
Bethany Pentecostal Tabernacle
Bishop of the Yukon

Braeburn Lake Christian Camp Ass.
Carcross Community & Curling Club
Carcross Rod & Gun Club

Catholic Episcopal Corp

Catholic Episcopal Corp

Dawson Community Chapel

Girl Guides of Canada

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Kluane Lake Athletic Association
Kluane Lake Athletic Association
Lorne Mountain Community Assoc.
Marsh Lake Community Society
Marsh Lake Community Society

N. Canada Evangelical Mission Inc.
National Spiritual Assembly of the Baha'is
Northern Native Broadcasting
R.C.M.P. Society of Yukon

Ross River Community Club

Ross River Daycare Society

Ross River Sportsman’s Association
Skydiving Association of Yukon
Sonrise Christian Centre

St. Elias Fire Arms Association
Stewart Crossing Community Club
Tagish Community Association
Tagish Community Association
Ted Harrison Artist Retreat

Tintina Shooting Club

Whitehorse Baptist Church

Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Dog Mushers Association
Yukon Handgun Association

Description

Annie Lake Golf Course
Community Centre
Camp Facilities
Camp Facilities
Camp Facilities
Community Centre
Shooting Range
Camp Facilities
Camp Facilities
Camp Facilities
Guide Camp

Keno Campground
Keno Museum
Picnic Shelter
Community Centre
Keno Campground
Curling Rink

Skating Rink Change Rm.

Community Centre
Community Centre
Community Centre Land
Camp Facilities

Camp Facilities
Broadcast Tower
Rainbow Lake Cabin

Community/Curling Centre

Non Profit Daycare
Shooting Range
Parachute Drop Site
Camp Facilities
Shooting Range

Skating Rink Change Room

Community Centre Land
Community Centre

Crag Lake Retreat
Shooting Range

Camp Facilities
Broadcast Tower
Broadcast Tower
Broadcast Tower

Dog Mushing Track
Shooting Range

Roll Number

Y2104079031080
Y0710012004020
Y0503041008160
Y1904085064010
Y0505051020090
Y1300002005060
Y0504029352040
Y1804091006090
Y6603019001070
Y1804100377090
Y1602031064080
Y3900000007080
Y3900000018050
Y3900000021000
Y3900000042050
Y3900000062000
Y2500000007120
Y2510011003030
Y2104079068040
Y1804089077070
Y1804090326040
Y0502019005080
Y0505031009140
Y0504149363640
Y1501110051070
Y5500000238160
Y5510107000050
Y0506169035010
Y1370093701070
Y2304141010090
Y1501119026000
Y1516071001700
Y1904089008260
Y1904089012040
Y0504023019020
Y0511069050060
Y1804100397050
Y0504021126060
Y0505041001030
Y1501131085030
Y2204149013000
Y2204149047000

Amount

100.00
4,293.88
1,053.35
386.92
468.54
1,347.28
196.69
434.13
100.00
169.18
2,068.63
100.00
596.63
108.40
840.85
100.00
2,775.97
126.54
1,304.45
100.00
580.11
215.84
1,717.46
100.00
227.52
894.27
514.77
100.00
100.00
1,806.45
125.89
280.12
155.89
1,072.92
762.74
104.58
1,744.30
100.00
100.00
100.00
105.80
100.00

YUKON REGULATIONS

Mar. 31/05

REGLEMENTS DU YUKON



0.1.C. 2005/06
ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION ACT

DECRET 2005/06

LOI SUR L’EVALUATION ET LA TAXATION

SCHEDULE E

2004 TAX LEVY FOR EXEMPT PROPERTIES

Society/Organization

Annie Lake Golf & Country Club
Beaver Creek Community Club
Bethany Pentecostal Tabernacle
Bishop of the Yukon

Braeburn Lake Christian Camp Ass.
Carcross Community & Curling Club
Carcross Rod & Gun Club

Catholic Episcopal Corp

Catholic Episcopal Corp

Dawson Community Chapel

Girl Guides of Canada

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Kluane Lake Athletic Association
Kluane Lake Athletic Association
Kluane Lake Athletic Association
Lorne Mountain Community Assoc.
Marsh Lake Community Society
Marsh Lake Community Society

N. Canada Evangelical Mission Inc.
National Spiritual Assembly of the Baha'is
Northern Native Broadcasting
R.C.M.P. Society of Yukon

Ross River Community Club

Ross River Daycare Society

Ross River Sportsman’s Association
Skydiving Association of Yukon
Sonrise Christian Centre

St. Elias Fire Arms Association
Stewart Crossing Community Club
Tagish Community Association
Tagish Community Association
Ted Harrison Artist Retreat

Tintina Shooting Club

Whitehorse Baptist Church

Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Dog Mushers Association
Yukon Handgun Association

Description

Annie Lake Golf Course
Community Centre
Camp Facilities
Camp Facilities
Camp Facilities
Community Centre
Shooting Range
Camp Facilities
Camp Facilities
Camp Facilities
Guide Camp

Keno Campground
Keno Museum
Picnic Shelter
Community Centre
Keno Campground
Curling Rink

Skating Rink Change Rm.

Water Lot

Community Centre
Community Centre
Community Centre Land
Camp Facilities

Camp Facilities
Broadcast Tower
Rainbow Lake Cabin

Community/Curling Centre

Non Profit Daycare
Shooting Range
Parachute Drop Site
Camp Facilities
Shooting Range

Skating Rink Change Room

Community Centre Land
Community Centre

Crag Lake Retreat
Shooting Range

Camp Facilities
Broadcast Tower
Broadcast Tower
Broadcast Tower

Dog Mushing Track
Shooting Range

Roll Number

Y2104079031080
Y0710012004020
Y0503041008160
Y1904085064010
Y0505051020090
Y1300002005060
Y0504029352040
Y1804091006090
Y6603019001070
Y1804100377090
Y1602031064080
Y3900000007080
Y3900000018050
Y3900000021000
Y3900000042050
Y3900000062000
Y2500000007120
Y2510011003030
Y2590003900070
Y2104079068040
Y1804089077070
Y1804090326040
Y0502019005080
Y0505031009140
Y0504149363640
Y1501110051070
Y5500000238160
Y5510107000050
Y0506169035010
Y1370093701070
Y2304141010090
Y1501119026000
Y1516071001700
Y1904089008260
Y1904089012040
Y0504023019020
Y0511069050060
Y1804100397050
Y0504021126060
Y0505041001030
Y1501131085030
Y2204149013000
Y2204149047000

Amount

100.00
5,584.96
1,053.34
386.92
746.21
1,347.28
196.69
434.13
100.00
571.51
2,068.02
100.00
596.63
108.40
840.85
100.00
2,571.08
153.21
100.00
1,287.12
137.99
189.10
215.84
1,717.46
100.00
283.52
627.18
421.16
100.00
100.00
1,806.45
263.17
280.12
155.89
1,063.29
762.74
104.58
1,744.29
100.00
100.00
100.00
105.80
100.00

YUKON REGULATIONS

Mar. 31/05

REGLEMENTS DU YUKON



O.1.C. 2005/06

ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION ACT

ANNEXE A

) DECRET 2005/06
LOI SUR L’EVALUATION ET LA TAXATION

IMPOT PRELEVE SUR LES BIENS EXONERES POUR I’ANNEE 2000

société/organisme

Annie Lake Golf & Country Club
Beaver Creek Community Club
Carcross Community & Curling Club
Carcross Rod & Gun Club
Guides du Canada

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Kluane Lake Athletic Association
Kluane Lake Athletic Association

Lorne Mountain Community Association

Marsh Lake Community Society
Northern Native Broadcasting
R.C.M.P. Society of Yukon

Ross River Community Club

Ross River Day Care Society

Ross River Sportsmen’s Association
Skydiving Association of Yukon

St. Elias Fire Arms Association
Stewart Crossing Community Club
Tagish Community Association
Tagish Community Association
Tintina Shooting Club

Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Dog Mushers Association
Yukon Handgun Association

description

terrain de golf d’Annie Lake
centre communautaire

centre communautaire

champ de tir

camp des Guides

terrain de camping

musée de Keno

abri de pique-nique

centre communautaire

terrain de camping

installations de curling

vestiaire des usagers de la patinoire
centre communautaire

centre communautaire

tour a antenne émettrice

cabane du lac Rainbow

centre communautaire et de curling
garderie a but non lucratif
champ de tir

site de largage des parachutistes
champ de tir

vestiaire des usagers de la patinoire
terrain du centre communautaire
centre communautaire

champ de tir

tour a antenne émettrice

tour a antenne émettrice

tour a antenne émettrice

tour a antenne émettrice

piste pour les traineaux a chiens
champ de tir

numéro de role

Y2104079031080
Y0710012004020
Y1300002005060
Y0504029352040
Y1804100377090
Y3900000007080
Y3900000018050
Y3900000021000
Y3900000042050
Y3900000062000
Y2500000007120
Y2510011003030
Y2104079068040
Y1804089077070
Y0504149363640
Y1501110051070
Y5500000238160
Y5510107000050
Y0506169035010
Y1370093701070
Y1501119026000
Y1516071001700
Y1904089008260
Y1904089012040
Y0511069050060
Y0504029056030
Y0505049002050
Y1501139117080
Y1501139099000
Y2204149013000
Y2204149047000

(en dollars)

100,00
4293,88
1799,33
175,88
1115,24
100,00
596,64
108,41
840,85
100,00
2775,98
126,54
859,73
100,00
100,00
227,52
894,27
514,78
100,00
100,00
125,80
280,13
108,90
988,84
104,59
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
171,43
100,00

YUKON REGULATIONS

Mar. 31/05

REGLEMENTS DU YUKON



O.1.C. 2005/06

ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION ACT

ANNEXE B

) DECRET 2005/06
LOI SUR L’EVALUATION ET LA TAXATION

IMPOT PRELEVE SUR LES BIENS EXONERES POUR I’ANNEE 2001

société/organisme

Annie Lake Golf & Country Club
Beaver Creek Community Club
Carcross Community & Curling Club
Carcross Rod & Gun Club
Guides du Canada

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Kluane Lake Athletic Association
Kluane Lake Athletic Association

Lorne Mountain Community Association

Marsh Lake Community Society
Northern Native Broadcasting
R.C.M.P. Society of Yukon

Ross River Community Club

Ross River Day Care Society

Ross River Sportsmen’s Association
Skydiving Association of Yukon

St. Elias Fire Arms Association
Stewart Crossing Community Club
Tagish Community Association
Tagish Community Association
Ted Harrison Artist Retreat

Tintina Shooting Club

Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Dog Mushers Association
Yukon Handgun Association

description

terrain de golf d’Annie Lake
centre communautaire

centre communautaire

champ de tir

camp des Guides

terrain de camping de Keno
musée de Keno

abri de pique-nique

centre communautaire

terrain de camping

installations de curling

vestiaire des usagers de la patinoire
centre communautaire

centre communautaire

tour a antenne émettrice

cabane du lac Rainbow

centre communautaire et de curling
garderie a but non lucratif
champ de tir

site de largage des parachutistes
champ de tir

vestiaire des usagers de la patinoire
terrain du centre communautaire
centre communautaire

refuge du lac Crag

champ de tir

tour a antenne émettrice

tour a antenne émettrice

tour a antenne émettrice

tour a antenne émettrice

piste pour les traineaux a chiens
champ de tir

numéro de role

Y2104079031080
Y0710012004020
Y1300002005060
Y0504029352040
Y1804100377090
Y3900000007080
Y3900000018050
Y3900000021000
Y3900000042050
Y3900000062000
Y2500000007120
Y2510011003030
Y2104079068040
Y1804089077070
Y0504149363640
Y1501110051070
Y5500000238160
Y5510107000050
Y0506169035010
Y1370093701070
Y1501119026000
Y1516071001700
Y1904089008260
Y1904089012040
Y0504023019020
Y0511069050060
Y0504029056030
Y0505049002050
Y1501139117080
Y1501139099000
Y2204149013000
Y2204149047000

(en dollars)

100,00
4293,88
1799,33
175,88
1115,24
100,00
596,64
108,41
840,85
100,00
2775,98
126,54
859,73
100,00
100,00
227,52
894,27
514,78
100,00
100,00
125,89
280,13
108,90
988,84
196,05
104,59
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
171,43
100,00

YUKON REGULATIONS

Mar. 31/05

REGLEMENTS DU YUKON



O.1.C. 2005/06

ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION ACT

ANNEXE C

) DECRET 2005/06
LOI SUR L’EVALUATION ET LA TAXATION

IMPOT PRELEVE SUR LES BIENS EXONERES POUR L’ANNEE 2002

société/organisme

Annie Lake Golf & Country Club
Beaver Creek Community Club
Carcross Community & Curling Club
Carcross Rod & Gun Club
Guides du Canada

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Kluane Lake Athletic Association
Kluane Lake Athletic Association

Lorne Mountain Community Association

Marsh Lake Community Society
Northern Native Broadcasting
R.C.M.P. Society of Yukon

Ross River Community Club

Ross River Day Care Society

Ross River Sportsmen’s Association
Skydiving Association of Yukon

St. Elias Fire Arms Association
Stewart Crossing Community Club
Tagish Community Association
Tagish Community Association
Ted Harrison Artist Retreat

Tintina Shooting Club

Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Dog Mushers Association
Yukon Handgun Association

description

terrain de golf d’Annie Lake
centre communautaire

centre communautaire

champ de tir

camp des Guides

terrain de camping

musée de Keno

abri de pique-nique

centre communautaire

terrain de camping

installations de curling

vestiaire des usagers de la patinoire
centre communautaire

centre communautaire

tour a antenne émettrice

cabane du lac Rainbow

centre communautaire et de curling
garderie a but non lucratif
champ de tir

site de largage des parachutistes
champ de tir

vestiaire des usagers de la patinoire
terrain du centre communautaire
centre communautaire

refuge du lac Crag

champ de tir

tour a antenne émettrice

tour a antenne émettrice

tour a antenne émettrice

piste pour les traineaux a chiens
champ de tir

numéro de role

Y2104079031080
Y0710012004020
Y1300002005060
Y0504029352040
Y1804100377090
Y3900000007080
Y3900000018050
Y3900000021000
Y3900000042050
Y3900000062000
Y2500000007120
Y2510011003030
Y2104079068040
Y1804089077070
Y0504149363640
Y1501110051070
Y5500000238160
Y5510107000050
Y0506169035010
Y1370093701070
Y1501119026000
Y1516071001700
Y1904089008260
Y1904089012040
Y0504023019020
Y0511069050060
Y0504029056030
Y0505041001030
Y1501139117080
Y2204149013000
Y2204149047000

(en dollars)

100,00
4293,88
1799,33
175,88
1208,78
100,00
596,64
108,41
840,85
100,00
2775,98
126,54
1002,34
100,00
100,00
227,52
894,27
514,78
100,00
100,00
125,89
280,13
108,90
988,84
548,57
104,59
100,00
100,00
100,00
160,46
100,00

YUKON REGULATIONS

Mar. 31/05

REGLEMENTS DU YUKON



O.1.C. 2005/06

ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION ACT

ANNEXE D

) DECRET 2005/06
LOI SUR L’EVALUATION ET LA TAXATION

IMPOT PRELEVE SUR LES BIENS EXONERES POUR I’ANNEE 2003

société/organisme

Annie Lake Golf & Country Club
Beaver Creek Community Club
Bethany Pentecostal Tabernacle
Bishop of the Yukon

Braeburn Lake Christian Camp Association

Carcross Community & Curling Club
Carcross Rod & Gun Club
Catholic Episcopal Corp
Catholic Episcopal Corp
Dawson Community Chapel
Guides du Canada

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Kluane Lake Athletic Association
Kluane Lake Athletic Association

Lorne Mountain Community Association

Marsh Lake Community Society
Marsh Lake Community Society
N. Canada Evengelical Mission Inc.

National Spiritual Assembly of the Baha'is

Northern Native Broadcasting
R.C.M.P. Society of Yukon

Ross River Community Club

Ross River Day Care Society

Ross River Sportsmen’s Association
Skydiving Association of Yukon
Sonrise Christian Centre

St. Elias Fire Arms Association
Stewart Crossing Community Club
Tagish Community Association
Tagish Community Association
Ted Harrison Artist Retreat

Tintina Shooting Club

Whitehorse Baptist Church

Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Dog Mushers Association
Yukon Handgun Association

description

terrain de golf d’Annie Lake
centre communautaire
installations de camp
installations de camp
installations de camp

centre communautaire

champ de tir

installations de camp
installations de camp
installations de camp

camp des Guides

terrain de camping

musée de Keno

abri de pique-nique

centre communautaire

terrain de camping

installations de curling

vestiaire des usagers de la patinoire
centre communautaire

centre communautaire

terrain du centre communautaire
installations de camp
installations de camp

tour a antenne émettrice

cabane du lac Rainbow

centre communautaire et de curling
garderie a but non lucratif
champ de tir

site de largage des parachutistes
installations de camp

champ de tir

vestiaire des usagers de la patinoire
terrain du centre communautaire
centre communautaire

refuge du lac Crag

champ de tir

installations de camp

tour a antenne émettrice

tour a antenne émettrice

tour a antenne émettrice

piste pour les tralneaux a chiens
champ de tir

numéro de role

Y2104079031080
Y0710012004020
Y0503041008160
Y1904085064010
Y0505051020090
Y1300002005060
Y0504029352040
Y1804091006090
Y6603019001070
Y1804100377090
Y1602031064080
Y3900000007080
Y3900000018050
Y3900000021000
Y3900000042050
Y3900000062000
Y2500000007120
Y2510011003030
Y2104079068040
Y1804089077070
Y1804090326040
Y0502019005080
Y0505031009140
Y0504149363640
Y1501110051070
Y5500000238160
Y5510107000050
Y0506169035010
Y1370093701070
Y2304141010090
Y1501119026000
Y1516071001700
Y1904089008260
Y1904089012040
Y0504023019020
Y0511069050060
Y1804100397050
Y0504021126060
Y0505041001030
Y1501131085030
Y2204149013000
Y2204149047000

(en dollars)

100,00
4293,88
1053,35
386 92
468,54
1347,28
196,69
43413
100 00
169,18
2 068,63
100,00
596,63
108,40
840,85
100,00
277597
126,54
1 304,45
100,00
580,11
215,84
1717,46
100,00
227,52
894,27
514,77
100,00
100,00
1 806,45
125,89
280,12
155,89
1072,92
762,74
104,58
1744,30
100,00
100,00
100,00
105,80
100,00

YUKON REGULATIONS

Mar. 31/05
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O.1.C. 2005/06

ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION ACT

ANNEXE E

) DECRET 2005/06
LOI SUR L’EVALUATION ET LA TAXATION

IMPOT PRELEVE SUR LES BIENS EXONERES POUR I’ANNEE 2004

société/organisme

Annie Lake Golf & Country Club
Beaver Creek Community Club
Bethany Pentecostal Tabernacle
Bishop of the Yukon

Braeburn Lake Christian Camp Association

Carcross Community & Curling Club
Carcross Rod & Gun Club
Catholic Episcopal Corp
Catholic Episcopal Corp
Dawson Community Chapel
Guides du Canada

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Keno Community Club

Kluane Lake Athletic Association
Kluane Lake Athletic Association
Kluane Lake Athletic Association

Lorne Mountain Community Association

Marsh Lake Community Society
Marsh Lake Community Society
N. Canada Evengelical Mission Inc.

National Spiritual Assembly of the Baha'is

Northern Native Broadcasting
R.C.M.P. Society of Yukon

Ross River Community Club

Ross River Day Care Society

Ross River Sportsmen’s Association
Skydiving Association of Yukon
Sonrise Christian Centre

St. Elias Fire Arms Association
Stewart Crossing Community Club
Tagish Community Association
Tagish Community Association
Ted Harrison Artist Retreat

Tintina Shooting Club

Whitehorse Baptist Church

Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Amateur Radio Association
Yukon Dog Mushers Association
Yukon Handgun Association

description

terrain de golf d’Annie Lake
centre communautaire
installations de camp
installations de camp
installations de camp

centre communautaire

champ de tir

installations de camp
installations de camp
installations de camp

camp des Guides

terrain de camping

musée de Keno

abri de pique-nique

centre communautaire

terrain de camping

installations de curling

vestiaire des usagers de la patinoire
lot de gréve

centre communautaire

centre communautaire

terrain du centre communautaire
installations de camp
installations de camp

tour a antenne émettrice
cabane du lac Rainbow

centre communautaire et de curling
garderie a but non lucratif
champ de tir

site de largage des parachutistes
installations de camp

champ de tir

patinoire

terrain du centre communautaire
centre communautaire

refuge du lac Crag

champ de tir

installations de camp

tour a antenne émettrice

tour a antenne émettrice

tour a antenne émettrice

piste pour les tralneaux a chiens
champ de tir

numéro de role

Y2104079031080
Y0710012004020
Y0503041008160
Y1904085064010
Y0505051020090
Y1300002005060
Y0504029352040
Y1804091006090
Y6603019001070
Y1804100377090
Y1602031064080
Y3900000007080
Y3900000018050
Y3900000021000
Y3900000042050
Y3900000062000
Y2500000007120
Y2510011003030
Y2590003900070
Y2104079068040
Y1804089077070
Y1804090326040
Y0502019005080
Y0505031009140
Y0504149363640
Y1501110051070
Y5500000238160
Y5510107000050
Y0506169035010
Y1370093701070
Y2304141010090
Y1501119026000
Y1516071001700
Y1904089008260
Y1904089012040
Y0504023019020
Y0511069050060
Y1804100397050
Y0504021126060
Y0505041001030
Y1501131085030
Y2204149013000
Y2204149047000

(en dollars)

100,00
5584,96
1053,34
386 92
746,21
1347,28
196,69
43413
100 00
571,51
2 068,02
100,00
596,63
108,40
840,85
100,00
2571,08
153,21
100,00
1287,12
137,99
189,10
215,84
1717,46
100,00
283,52
627,18
421,16
100,00
100,00
1 806,45
263,17
280,12
155,89
1063,29
762,74
104,58
1744,29
100,00
100,00
100,00
105,80
100,00
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